
RBA AGENDA ITEM NO.: AHFC-2
AUSTIN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION AGENDA DATE: Thu 06/09/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION PAGE: 1 of 1

SUBJECT: Approve a resolution amending the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Austin Housing Finance
Corporation Operating Budget of Resolution No. 040913-1 to increase the Anderson Hill Program line
item by an amount equal to $2,089,646, and to increase the Rental Housing Development Assistance
Program by an amount equal to $403,051 for a total operating budget increase equal to $2,492,697; and
authorize an amendment to the one-year service agreement with the City of Austin in an amount not to
exceed $2,492,697 for a total amount not to exceed $16,192,367 for the purpose of increasing available
funding available to the Austin Housing Finance Corporation to manage and operate various City housing
programs in Fiscal Year 2004-2005.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Funding in the amount of $ 1,847,442 from the HOME
Investment Partnership Program; $645,255 in CDBG from the NHCD Grant Operating Budget for Fiscal
Year 2004-2005.

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached.

REQUESTING Austin Housing Finance DIRECTOR'S
DEPARTMENT: Corporation AUTHORIZATION: Paul Hiltters

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT; Paul Hilgers, Director, Neighborhood Housing and
Community Development, 974-3108.

PRIOR BOARD ACTION; Council approved the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Service Agreement with the
City of Austin; Board approved Service Agreement and Fiscal Year 2004 -2005 AHFC Operating Budget.

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION; N/A

This action authorizes the acceptance of the transfer of $1,847,442 from the HOME Investment
Partnership Program funds, $403,051 in CDBG funds, and the amendment of the AHFC Service
Agreement with the City of Austin, and AHFC Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Operating Budget.

The Anderson Hill Redevelopment Project is required to construct a minimum of 24 home ownership and
24 rental units as a result of a 2000 Settlement Agreement with the Anderson Community Development
Corporation. 6 homeownership units have been built to date. This action will result in the funding for the
construction of 18 detached single family units and 10 townhomes. All net proceeds from the sale of the
single family units will be dedicated to the construction of the 24 rental units.
This activity is consistent with the FY 2004/2005 Action Plan as identified under the Anderson Hill
Redevelopment Homeownership and Rental Development category.

RCA Serial*; 8798 Date: 06/09/05 Original; Yea Published:

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Aurtn Heudng Ftan* Con>an«on

(OtiAV 1. 3004 - •**•*>«• JO,
CMWA

Pram City of Aurai £OA)

und

locoou (Silo Pco

of Au«in - HauBii| Tnut FMid
afAiMin. UNO Hoiwif That Fund

Gt«it Piowdi

T«W Sou™ *T Puadi

CDBG -1Umlrin|Lo«nPund

HOME - Ptofiim IncaoM
HOUHfcbtdi
CDBG - Piaftim Ineera*

CDBG
ADE1
HOME

HOME
HOME -
Qtf ef Aunrn - Hbu«n| Tw« Ftnd

RjnaJHDi*i*DftikpnmtAMiiurci CDBG

Gf of Aunn -Hou*"fTh»t Paid
GfofAiatin . UNO Hoiawif That Fund
CDBG-1
HQME-PioBtm
HOME(CHDO)
HOME

CDBG

HOME

HOME - Piojrun Ineom*
ADD1

AcquiMdoo

CDBG . Rinlrvf Lun Fund
Citf fffiimm . Clf Gtnvd Fund

Jneotn*

Andmai KD lUdiWopnnt

AtchiUccunl BKTMI IUmo«]

Bald Pi op U

CHDO ri[iinlj Bul

CDBG
HOME

CDBG

CDBG

CDBG - JUmhini Lou Fund
HOME

HOUB

Caf «t AuMin. Houuf ThMt F-j

AaMnd*dk A
Apprmtd Budf*t

1.143,479
0

T9.051
1022.530

T37.000

1140.075
933.57T

Wt7,43l
«6\,CCO

41J1Z|050
7,160.488

um.£n

431.925
5t,075

175.000
665,000

326,291
043,479

502,000
S5Q.OOO

1321,777

161.000

201.W
310,000
M1.000

1̂ 42.966

200,000
427,000
179,051
(33.577

1.708.000
VHZ73

0
0
0

926.495

UJOO.QOO

310.000

1201.159
WH.1SB

0

0

las^oo

25,000

U.iM.CTB

Bud|*t
jnvndount # HMU

3 AniBidid Budpt ••
1.143,479

0

179 :051
0 3fl22J3C

737JIOO

2.148^75
933,577

0

64̂ 155 3/31^93
«lpm

1.147.442 6,059.492
1492J97 10.353.115
1.491.497 16,191.367

431,925
H^7E

175^00
0 465000

403/S1 72t^4»
9«,*79

0
0

501,000

550.000
403,051 2.724,82!

16IJXC

301.946
)«V»0
W1J300

i^4y«

200JXC

427̂ 100

ITSJD51

S33^T7
1,708030
4.714J73

343J04 343^04
1.H7.443 1.I47.M2
2,DW,fl*i 2p»^4fl

»26,495

i/oojxe

310000
1201.159

0 2311,159

0

0

115100

21000

U92.M7 16.1W.M7

HhnU*
md

n

133

150

1(2

91

13

350

475

31

«

195

20

25

1.M7



Audn Hau** HHBIM
Am«M <k«nl

PWYM
(O*»« i. 3004 -

AEOI • AmdH Ol
CTIBG • ̂ ramriy Drnkyr«n
fTr~-?«niiiin>|-Umir-i "1*1(1 mail fhp-lr-1—
at • C^tml ImparKmt FIU^III
hCMI • HM ImmM PmuoKip fnijiiiii



Au«n Houdrg Ph
Am*td*d <kul Op««hg Budfrt

R^YMT 3004-1006
[Odobv 1, aw • •«Vtan*« ». >



Audln HouA) FtivM Cffpotftan

(OtMtr 1. SOW- Mplwntw », 3006)
CMMA



Austin Housing Finance Corporation
Housing Assistance Fund Budget

Fiscal Year 2004-2005
(for the period October 1,2004, through September 30,2)05)

EXHIBIT B

gource of Funds
Housing Assistance Fund Sales Proceeds 280,000
Interest Income 8,911
Fees 179,200
Fund Balance 721.491
Total Source of Funds

Use of Funds
Bond Program 169,649
Homeownership Dvelopment - Acquisition and Development 280,000
Materials Rebate Program 22,253
Administration 717.700
Total Use of Funds $



RESOLUTION NO. 20050609-AHFCNNN

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE

AUSTIN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION:

Section 1. The Austin Housing Finance Coiporation (the "Corporation")

approves an amendment to the Grant Operating Budget approved by AHFC

Resolution No. 040913-1 as amended by AHFC Resolution 040930-3 and

AHFC Resolution 20050407-AHFC002 (the "Original Resolution") for the

period 1 October 2004 through 30 September 2005 by substituting in its entirety

the original Grant Operating Budget set forth on Exhibit "A" to the Original

Resolution with a new Grant Operating Budget set forth on Exhibit "A" to this

Resolution.

Section 2. The Corporation approves an amendment to the 2004-2005

one-year Service Agreement with the City of Austin by increasing the contract

amount by $2,492,697, for a total contract amount not to exceed $16,192,367 to

enable the Corporation to increase funding and expand the Corporation's

operation of various City programs.

Section 3. The General Manager or the General Manager's designee is

authorized to prepare, execute, attest and deliver such agreements, documents,

certifications, instruments, written requests and other papers as may be

favorable,



necessary, or required to cany out or assist in carrying out the purposes of this

Resolution.

ADOPTED: June 9 2005 ATTEST:
Shirley A. Brown

Secretary


